# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James Ross McCoull	12/14/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd
Street Address:	71 Longueville Road
City:	Lane Cove NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2066

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11777193

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: McAndrews Held & Malloy Ltd

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P62490 (18756US01)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher N. George

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0250

500442352 REEL: 020379

H \$40.00 1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I

James Ross McCoull, of 14 Unwins Bridge Road, St Peters, NSW, 2044, AUSTRALIA

hereby assign to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty, Ltd of 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales, an Australian entity, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

An Electronic Gaming Machine Including a Smartcard for Protection, and Method of Use

filed on July 12, 2007, having United States Application Number 11/777,193,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including Australian Patent Application No. AU2006903776, filed July 13, 2006, and Australian Patent Application No. AU2006907047, filed December 18, 2006, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. P62490 (18756US01)	
INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Janes Portboull .	Date: 14 DEC 2007
9	Date: 14/12/07
Witnessed by: Pth. Nythmia Signature	Date: 11/12/07
PETAR NEDELJKOVIC Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Olgitatare	
Printed Name of Witness	